Fayette County Public Schools

Purchasing Department
205 LaFayette Avenue, LaFayette Educational Center,
Building A, Fayetteville, GA 30214
Where Exeellenee and Creatavity Werge (770) 460-3535 ext. 1043 or purchasing@fcboe.org

Notice of Intent to Award
3M Black Floor Pads for Fayette County Public Schools (RFQ 25-038-075)

April 23, 2025

The Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department would like to thank all respondents
who participated in this solicitation.

The intent of this notice is to communicate the preliminary results of the selection process
performed by the Purchasing Department and end-users. This is not an acceptance of your
response, nor is it a confirmation of a contract or order. Based on the dollar value of this
solicitation, final approval may be required from the Superintendent or the Board of Education as
required by policy.

Selected Respondent:
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC

500 Staples Drive
Farmingham, MA 01702

Award Term:
April 23, 2025 - December 31, 2025

The following staff may be contacted for more information:

For project coordination including ordering and delivery:
Harold Sullivan, Facilities Supervisor
770-460-3522 and sullivan.harold@fcboe.org

For contract/solicitation questions:
Jamie Marrero, Purchasing Associate

770-460-3522 or marrero.jamie@fcboe.org

For accounts payable or billing information:
Finance Department, Accounts Payable

770-460-3535 or invoices.finance@fcboe.org

Attachments:
Tabulations...


mailto:purchasing@mail.fcboe.org
mailto:sullivan.harold@fcboe.org
mailto:marrero.jamie@fcboe.org
mailto:invoices.finance@mail.fcboe.org

Total
Tabulated 3M Pad 3M Pad Estimated
Vendor Name Score Unit Cost |Extended Cost | Project Cost Comment
Sheffield Office Products 166 $3895 4382725 $13.82725 Bid Withdrawn
Siak Enterprise LLC 72.6 $82.86 $29,415.30 $29,530.56
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC 100 $53.58 $19,020.90 $19,020.90
Contact Group Solutions 569 $106.00 $37630.00 $41,762.68
SimCore Solutions LLC 89.3 $63.25 $22,453.75 $22,453.75
Brady Plus 949 $57.78 $20,51190 $20,51190

Tabulations



Reference Specification
General Specifications Scoring
Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.
SECTION TOTAL
Technical Specifications Scoring
Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)
SECTION TOTAL
Pricing Analysis
3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing
Total Estimated Project Cost
SECTION TOTAL
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE
Notes:

Sheffield Office Products

Points Possible Points Awarded

S, REC, BN N

20

10
10

$38.95

70
100

(G2 NG, o) I

20

10
10

$13,827.25
$13,827.25
70

100



Reference Specification
General Specifications Scoring
Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.
SECTION TOTAL
Technical Specifications Scoring
Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)
SECTION TOTAL
Pricing Analysis
3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing
Total Estimated Project Cost
SECTION TOTAL
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE
Respondent provided a completed but inaccurate Cost Proposal Sheet. Case unit cost listed at
Notes: $82.86 and Shipping listed as $115.26. Total project cost, which includes 355 cases is
$5,998.32. Respondent counted 355 pads instead of 355 cases of pads.

Siak Enterprise

Points Possible Points Awarded

S, REC, BN N

20

10
10

$82.86

70
100

4
6
2.5
5
17.5

10
10

$29,415.30
$29,530.56
451

72.6



Staples Contract & Commercial

Reference Specification Points Possible Points Awarded
General Specifications Scoring

Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required. 4 4

Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required. 6 6

Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required. 5 5

Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required. 5 5
SECTION TOTAL 20 20
Technical Specifications Scoring

Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand) 10 10
SECTION TOTAL 10 10
Pricing Analysis

3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing $53.58 $19,020.90

Total Estimated Project Cost $19,020.90
SECTION TOTAL 70 70
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE 100 100

Notes:



Contract Group Solutions

Reference Specification Points Possible Points Awarded
General Specifications Scoring

Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required. 4 4

Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required. 6 6

Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required. 5 5

Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required. 5 0
SECTION TOTAL 20 15
Technical Specifications Scoring

Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand) 10 10
SECTION TOTAL 10 10
Pricing Analysis

3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing $106.00 $37,630.00

Total Estimated Project Cost $41,762.68
SECTION TOTAL 70 319
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE 100 569

Notes: Respondent did not provide a current W-9 document, as required. -5 Points



Reference Specification
General Specifications Scoring
Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.
SECTION TOTAL
Technical Specifications Scoring
Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)
SECTION TOTAL
Pricing Analysis
3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing
Total Estimated Project Cost
SECTION TOTAL
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE
Notes:

SimCore Solutions

Points Possible Points Awarded

S, REC, BN N

20

10
10

$63.25

70
100

(G2 NG, o) I

20

10
10

$22,453.75
$22,453.75
59.3

89.3



Reference Specification
General Specifications Scoring
Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.
Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.
Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.
SECTION TOTAL
Technical Specifications Scoring
Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)
SECTION TOTAL
Pricing Analysis
3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing
Total Estimated Project Cost
SECTION TOTAL
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE
Notes:

Brady Plus

Points Possible Points Awarded

S, REC, BN N

20

10
10

$57.78

70
100

(G2 NG, o) I

20

10
10

$20,511.90
$20,511.90
649

949



	REVISED Intent to Award Notice_ 3M Black Floor Pads for Fayette County Public Schools (RFQ 25-038-075)
	Notice of Intent to Award 
	Selected Respondent: 
	Award Term:  
	The following staff may be contacted for more information:  
	 
	For project coordination including ordering and delivery: 
	 
	For contract/solicitation questions: 
	 
	For accounts payable or billing information: 


	Tabulations_ 3M Black Floor Pads for Fayette County Public Schools (RFQ 25-038-075) (1)

