

Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department

205 LaFayette Avenue, LaFayette Educational Center, Building A, Fayetteville, GA 30214 (770) 460-3535 ext. 1043 or purchasing@fcboe.org

Notice of Intent to Award

3M Black Floor Pads for Fayette County Public Schools (RFQ 25-038-075)

April 23, 2025

The Fayette County Public Schools Purchasing Department would like to thank all respondents who participated in this solicitation.

The intent of this notice is to communicate the preliminary results of the selection process performed by the Purchasing Department and end-users. This is not an acceptance of your response, nor is it a confirmation of a contract or order. Based on the dollar value of this solicitation, final approval may be required from the Superintendent or the Board of Education as required by policy.

Selected Respondent:
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC
500 Staples Drive
Farmingham, MA 01702

Award Term:

April 23, 2025 - December 31, 2025

The following staff may be contacted for more information:

For project coordination including ordering and delivery: Harold Sullivan, Facilities Supervisor 770-460-3522 and sullivan.harold@fcboe.org

For contract/solicitation questions:
Jamie Marrero, Purchasing Associate
770-460-3522 or marrero.jamie@fcboe.org

For accounts payable or billing information: Finance Department, Accounts Payable 770-460-3535 or invoices.finance@fcboe.org

Attachments:

Tabulations...

				Total	
	Tabulated	3M Pad	3M Pad	Estimated	
Vendor Name	Score	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Project Cost	Comment
Sheffield Office Products	100	\$38.95	\$13,827.25	\$13,827.25	Bid Withdrawn
Siak Enterprise LLC	72.6	\$82.86	\$29,415.30	\$29,530.56	
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC	100	\$53.58	\$19,020.90	\$19,020.90	
Contact Group Solutions	56.9	\$106.00	\$37,630.00	\$41,762.68	
SimCore Solutions LLC	89.3	\$63.25	\$22,453.75	\$22,453.75	
Brady Plus	94.9	\$57.78	\$20,511.90	\$20,511.90	

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spec	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	5
SECTION TO	TAL	20	20
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	rsis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$38.95	\$13,827.25
	Total Estimated Project Cost		\$13,827.25
SECTION TOTAL		70	70
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE		100	100
Notes:			

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spe	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	2.5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	5
SECTION TO	TAL	20	17.5
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	ysis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$82.86	\$29,415.30
	Total Estimated Project Cost		\$29,530.56
SECTION TO	SECTION TOTAL		45.1
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE		100	72.6
Notes:	Respondent provided a completed but inaccurate Cost Proposal Sheet. Case unit cost listed at \$82.86 and Shipping listed as \$115.26. Total project cost, which includes 355 cases is \$5,998.32. Respondent counted 355 pads instead of 355 cases of pads.		

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spec	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	5
SECTION TO	TAL	20	20
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	rsis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$53.58	\$19,020.90
	Total Estimated Project Cost		\$19,020.90
SECTION TOTAL		70	70
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE		100	100
Notes:			

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spec	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	0
SECTION TO	TAL	20	15
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	rsis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$106.00	\$37,630.00
	Total Estimated Project Cost		\$41,762.68
SECTION TOTAL		70	31.9
TOTAL TABUI	ATED SCORE	100	56.9
Notes:	Respondent did not provide a current W-9 document, as required.	-5 Points	

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spec	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	5
SECTION TO	TAL	20	20
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	rsis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$63.25	\$22,453.75
	Total Estimated Project Cost		<i>\$22,453.75</i>
SECTION TOTAL		70	59.3
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE		100	89.3
Notes:			

Reference	Specification	Points Possible	Points Awarded
General Spec	cifications Scoring		
	Respondent provided completed Respondent Information Form, as required.	4	4
	Respondent provided completed Reference Form, as required.	6	6
	Respondent provided completed Cost Proposal, as required.	5	5
	Respondent provided a Current W-9 Form, as required.	5	5
SECTION TO	TAL	20	20
Technical Sp	ecifications Scoring		
	Respondent acknowleged and provided pricing for specified product requested. (3M Brand)	10	10
SECTION TO	TAL	10	10
Pricing Analy	rsis		
	3M Black Floor Pad Unit Pricing	\$57.78	\$20,511.90
	Total Estimated Project Cost		\$20,511.90
SECTION TOTAL		70	64.9
TOTAL TABULATED SCORE		100	94.9
Notes:			